
PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Lesi Leono - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia -11 2 4 5 3 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 2 58

1 Chiaborelli Denny - QUARTA FootGolf Sannazzaro -11 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 58

1 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -11 4 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 1 4 3 2 58

1 Belleri Alessandro - SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -11 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 2 58

1 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -11 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 1 58

6 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -10 4 4 4 5 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 59

6 Carbone Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -10 3 5 3 3 2 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 59

6 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -10 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 59

9 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -9 2 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 60

9 Vittor Stefano - TERZA Sd FootGolf -9 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 1 60

9 Melis Massimiliano - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -9 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 3 2 60

12 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -8 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

12 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Limido Comasco -8 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

12 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Pisa -8 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 4 3 2 61

12 Colantoni Davide Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Genova -8 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

12 Cavicchi Alessio Over 45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -8 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 61

12 Figoli Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -8 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 61

12 Durante Nicola - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -8 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 61

12 Costa Andrea Over 50 TOP FootGolf Genova -8 3 5 3 4 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 3 61

12 Ceccarini Mattia - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -8 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 61

12 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - TOP FootGolf Genova -8 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 1 4 3 3 61

12 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -8 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 61

12 Ballabio Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Limido Comasco -8 4 3 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 61

12 Morana Antonio - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -8 3 3 3 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 61
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

12 Caverzan Marco Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -8 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 61

12 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia -8 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 61

27 Pontillo Giambattista - PRIMA FootGolf Monza -7 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 2 62

27 Geti Giuliano Over 60 PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -7 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 62

27 Tamburini Juri Over 45 TOP Anticoli FootGolf -7 4 4 4 3 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 3 2 62

27 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -7 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 62

27 Rota Giulio - QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -7 3 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 62

27 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -7 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 62

27 Matteini Paolo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -7 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 62

27 Cannella Salvatore - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -7 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 62

27 Gualco Luigi Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona -7 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 5 4 2 62

27 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -7 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 62

27 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -7 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 62

27 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Monza -7 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 62

27 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -7 3 4 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 62

27 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -7 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 62

27 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -7 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 62

42 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 63

42 Manini Giovanni - QUARTA Roosters FootGolf -6 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 3 2 63

42 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -6 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 63

42 Chies Oscar Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -6 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 63

42 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -6 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 63

42 Venturelli Davide Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -6 3 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 63

42 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza -6 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 2 63

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

42 Polverelli Filippo - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -6 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 63

42 Pavan Marco 84 - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -6 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 63

42 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -6 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 63

42 Canfora Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -6 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 63

42 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA FootGolf Monza -6 4 4 5 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 63

42 Rotoli Ivano Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -6 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 2 63

42 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 TOP FootGolf Pisa -6 4 4 3 4 2 3 6 2 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 63

42 Vallerio Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -6 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 63

42 Pavan Marco 90 - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -6 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 63

58 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza -5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 64

58 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 64

58 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Motta -5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 1 4 4 2 64

58 Dolci Attilio Over 45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -5 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 64

58 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -5 6 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 64

58 Pelati Ivan Over 50 QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -5 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 64

58 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno -5 3 5 3 5 3 3 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 64

58 Guida Christian - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 64

58 De Agostini Cesare - TOP Sd FootGolf -5 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 64

58 Fabbri Cristian - SECONDA Rimini FootGolf -5 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 64

58 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno -5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 64

58 Smussi Diego Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -5 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 64

58 Marcigaglia Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 3 3 4 64

58 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Bluemoon -5 3 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 2 4 3 2 64

58 Melis Alessio - TERZA FootGolf Siena -5 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 64
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

58 Buttazzo Pino - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 64

58 Incerti Iacopo - PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 64

58 Magnani Nicola - QUARTA FootGolf Genova -5 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 64

58 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA Sd FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 64

58 Cadente Lorenzo - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -5 3 4 3 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 64

58 Zaghini Emanuele Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -5 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 3 3 64

58 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -5 4 5 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 64

80 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -4 5 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 65

80 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -4 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 65

80 Savio Juri Over 45 QUARTA Sd FootGolf -4 2 6 4 5 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 65

80 Aloisio Massimo Over 50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 2 65

80 Amore Giacomo Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno -4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 65

80 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP Bluemoon -4 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 65

80 Lombardo Davide - SECONDA Roma FootGolf -4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 2 65

80 Pisseri Giulio Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -4 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 2 65

80 Urbani Fabio - QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -4 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 65

80 Dallavalle Stefano - QUARTA FootGolf Piacenza -4 4 5 3 5 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 6 2 4 2 3 65

80 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 65

80 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza -4 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 65

80 Da Silva Jacinto Agustín Manuel - TERZA FootGolf Motta -4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 65

80 Cabitza Massimo - TERZA FootGolf Genova -4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 65

80 Damonti Mattia - TOP Brescia FootGolf asd -4 5 5 3 3 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 65

80 Lo Presti Alessandro - TERZA Bluemoon -4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 65

80 Matola Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Limido Comasco -4 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 65
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

80 Trapani Matteo - QUARTA Bluemoon -4 4 4 3 5 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 65

80 Bilardo Francesco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -4 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 65

80 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Padova -4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 2 65

80 Santoni Stefano Over 45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 3 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 2 65

80 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 5 65

102 Singia Ennio Over 45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -3 4 4 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 66

102 Lappo Andrea Over 45 TOP Alto Vicentino FootGolf -3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 66

102 Schiavi Claudio - TERZA FootGolf Genova -3 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 66

102 Cazzaro Elia Nathan - QUARTA FootGolf Limido Comasco -3 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 2 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 2 66

102 Villa Marco - QUARTA FootGolf Piacenza -3 4 4 5 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 2 5 3 2 66

102 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf -3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 4 2 66

102 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Venezia -3 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 2 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 66

102 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -3 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 2 5 6 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 66

102 Romanacci Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno -3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 66

102 Catalano Alessandro - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf -3 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 66

102 Napoli Danilo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 66

102 Bortoloni Lorenzo Over 60 QUARTA Bluemoon -3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 66

102 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Bluemoon -3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 66

102 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta -3 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 2 66

102 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 2 5 4 2 66

102 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -3 5 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 66

102 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -3 3 3 4 4 2 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 66

102 Pinato Simone - TERZA FootGolf Monza -3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 2 66

102 Roberti Valerio - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf -3 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 66

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

102 Zuffo Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -3 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 66

102 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -3 3 4 4 4 2 3 6 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 4 2 66

123 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -2 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 2 5 4 1 67

123 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -2 5 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 2 67

123 Carta Massimo Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -2 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 67

123 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia -2 5 2 7 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 2 6 2 5 4 2 67

123 Cerionese Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia -2 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 2 67

123 Faini Francesco Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -2 6 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 2 5 4 2 67

123 Cadoni Marco Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova -2 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 2 3 67

123 Marcante Gilberto - SECONDA FootGolf Padova -2 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 67

123 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -2 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 67

123 Remondi Federico - TERZA FootGolf Piacenza -2 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 67

123 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 5 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 67

123 Coletti Luigi - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -2 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 67

123 Colombi Andrea - SECONDA L.A. United FootGolf -2 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 67

123 Prampolini Giorgio - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -2 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 67

123 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -2 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 5 2 67

123 Iannone Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -2 3 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 1 5 4 3 67

123 Bisio Andrea - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 5 4 3 2 4 5 2 5 3 4 3 5 6 2 4 3 3 67

140 Pedrali Maurizio Over 50 QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 5 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 4 2 68

140 Civitella Gilbert Over 45 SECONDA Sd FootGolf -1 6 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 3 68

140 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -1 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 2 4 3 2 68

140 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf -1 4 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 1 4 3 2 68

140 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -1 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 68
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

140 Vinzoli Davide - QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 68

140 Minnucci Giulio - TERZA FootGolf Siena -1 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 68

140 Faben Dimitri Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 6 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 68

140 Toffoli Alessandro Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -1 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 68

140 Valzano Lucio Over 55 SECONDA Crazy FootGolf Trieste -1 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 68

140 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 68

140 Berettieri Eliano - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -1 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 68

140 Cortese Emanuele - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -1 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 2 68

140 Piani Paolo - QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf -1 4 5 4 5 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 1 68

140 Poletto Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Genova -1 4 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 5 3 2 68

140 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cast -1 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 68

140 Piccirillo Francesco - QUARTA Bluemoon -1 6 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 68

140 Salan Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Legnago -1 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 68

140 Selmi Fabio Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno -1 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 2 68

140 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -1 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 2 3 68

140 Mersini Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Siena -1 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 68

140 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -1 4 5 3 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 3 68

140 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf -1 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 3 2 68

163 Dotto Massimo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 0 4 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 1 5 4 2 69

163 Perazzani Davide - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 0 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 4 2 5 3 5 4 2 69

163 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 0 6 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 3 69

163 Fillini Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 0 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 4 2 69

163 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 0 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 2 5 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 3 3 69

163 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 0 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 6 3 5 3 3 69
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163 Ceccarini Luca Over 50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 0 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 6 2 5 4 2 69

163 Navarre Gianluca - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 0 4 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 2 69

163 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 0 6 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 69

163 Ferrante Angelo - QUARTA Bluemoon 0 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 69

163 Gavin Alessandro Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Motta 0 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 69

163 Cappelletto Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 0 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 69

163 Pioli Paolo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 0 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 5 4 3 69

163 Giudici Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 0 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 69

163 Sacchi Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Verona 0 4 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 69

178 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 1 4 5 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 70

178 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA L.A. United FootGolf 1 5 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 70

178 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 1 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 2 70

178 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 1 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 70

178 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 1 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 4 2 70

178 Buttignol Simone Over 45 SECONDA Sd FootGolf 1 6 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 70

178 Colicchio Franco Over 45 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1 4 5 4 5 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 70

178 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 1 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 70

178 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 1 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 70

178 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 1 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 70

178 Al Jaberi Alberto - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 2 70

178 Machì Giovanni Over 60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 1 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 70

178 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 1 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 4 2 70

178 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 1 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 2 4 3 7 2 5 4 3 70

178 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 1 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 7 3 2 70

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

178 D'Aveni Luca Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 1 4 4 6 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 3 6 5 2 5 4 3 70

178 Russignaga Marco - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 1 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 2 70

178 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 1 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 70

178 Piscini Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 5 5 3 70

178 Felici Carlo Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 70

198 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 2 4 4 5 6 3 7 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 71

198 Valli Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 2 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 3 2 71

198 Anzalone Alessio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Rapallo 2 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 7 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 71

198 Cassese Salvatore Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Limido Comasco 2 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 6 3 3 71

198 Pittis Massimiliano Over 45 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 2 4 5 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 7 3 4 3 2 71

198 Meringolo Pierluigi Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 1 71

198 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 71

198 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 7 2 5 3 3 71

198 Scotton Alberto - TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 2 4 5 4 4 2 4 7 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 2 5 4 3 71

198 Cristofari Cristian - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 2 6 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 71

198 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 2 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 2 6 4 3 71

198 Chiappini Simone - QUARTA FootGolf Emilia Romagna 2 4 4 5 4 2 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 7 2 6 4 3 71

198 Lo Presti Marco - TERZA Bluemoon 2 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 6 6 3 4 4 3 71

198 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 6 3 6 4 3 71

212 Barrale Sharon Femminile TERZA FootGolf Genova 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 72

212 Spinella Antonio Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Monza 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 72

212 Scaramella Ferdinando Over 60 QUARTA Bluemoon 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 72

212 Ravarelli Cristiano - QUARTA Bluemoon 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 9 5 3 5 3 2 72

216 Degano Daniele Over 45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 3 73

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

216 Venturini Francesco - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 73

216 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Femminile QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 73

216 Incocciati Marco Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 8 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 2 5 3 3 73

216 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Monza 4 5 4 4 6 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 73

221 Amendola Stefano Over 45 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 74

221 Paravano Michele - QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 3 74

221 Marrelli Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 5 4 6 6 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 74

221 Cudin Fabiano Over 50 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 5 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 74

221 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 74

221 Peruzzi Nicola Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Vicenza 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 4 3 8 4 5 4 2 74

221 Pellegatta Michele Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 74

221 Martino Giorgio - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 74

229 Ballarin Silvia Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 6 6 5 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 75

229 Domenici Riccardo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 6 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 75

229 Infulati Marco Over 45 TERZA Sd FootGolf 6 5 5 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 75

229 Cecchini Alessandro Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 6 4 5 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 75

229 Gobbo Andrea Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Vicenza 6 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 3 75

234 Marinaccio Alessandro Over 45 QUARTA Bluemoon 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 76

234 Frantz Stefano Over 50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 7 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 4 7 3 5 4 3 76

234 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA Sd FootGolf 7 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 3 76

237 Cambria Ottavio Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 8 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 2 6 4 3 77

238 Melloni Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 7 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 78

238 Feroleto Marcantonio - TERZA FootGolf Verona 9 4 6 6 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 2 5 3 4 78

238 Carta Simonpietro Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 9 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 4 4 78

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

241 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10 6 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 6 2 5 4 2 79

241 Lino Dario - QUARTA FootGolf Sannazzaro 10 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 6 4 3 79

243 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Motta 11 5 6 5 5 2 5 6 2 7 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 3 80

243 Galliani Erika Femminile QUARTA Roosters FootGolf 11 4 6 5 4 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 80

245 Cicognani Maria Chiara Femminile QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd 13 4 6 6 5 3 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 4 82

246 Fontana Franco Over 60 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 14 4 5 6 4 3 5 8 4 7 4 4 4 3 7 3 5 4 3 83

247 Proietto Sabrina Femminile TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 15 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 84

248 Bressan Simona Femminile QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 16 5 6 6 5 3 5 7 3 6 3 5 5 4 7 2 6 4 3 85

249 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 22 5 6 6 5 3 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 2 6 5 4 91

250 Macrì Mirco - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 96 5 4 4 5 4 4 7 3 5 13 14 14 13 15 13 15 14 13 165

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -2 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 67

2 Barrale Sharon Femminile TERZA FootGolf Genova 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 72

3 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Femminile QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 73

4 Ballarin Silvia Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 6 6 5 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 75

5 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10 6 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 6 2 5 4 2 79

6 Galliani Erika Femminile QUARTA Roosters FootGolf 11 4 6 5 4 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 80

7 Cicognani Maria Chiara Femminile QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd 13 4 6 6 5 3 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 4 82

8 Proietto Sabrina Femminile TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 15 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 84

9 Bressan Simona Femminile QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 16 5 6 6 5 3 5 7 3 6 3 5 5 4 7 2 6 4 3 85

10 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 22 5 6 6 5 3 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 2 6 5 4 91
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -11 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 1 58

2 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -10 4 4 4 5 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 59

2 Carbone Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -10 3 5 3 3 2 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 59

4 Colantoni Davide Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Genova -8 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

4 Cavicchi Alessio Over 45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -8 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 61

4 Caverzan Marco Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -8 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 61

7 Tamburini Juri Over 45 TOP Anticoli FootGolf -7 4 4 4 3 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 3 2 62

8 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 63

8 Chies Oscar Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -6 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 63

8 Venturelli Davide Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -6 3 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 63

8 Vallerio Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago -6 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 63

12 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza -5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 64

12 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 64

12 Dolci Attilio Over 45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -5 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 64

12 Smussi Diego Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -5 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 64

16 Savio Juri Over 45 QUARTA Sd FootGolf -4 2 6 4 5 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 65

16 Amore Giacomo Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno -4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 65

16 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Padova -4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 2 65

16 Santoni Stefano Over 45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 3 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 2 65

16 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 5 65

21 Singia Ennio Over 45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -3 4 4 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 66

21 Lappo Andrea Over 45 TOP Alto Vicentino FootGolf -3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 66

21 Romanacci Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno -3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 66

21 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 2 5 4 2 66
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Faini Francesco Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -2 6 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 2 5 4 2 67

25 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -2 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 5 2 67

27 Civitella Gilbert Over 45 SECONDA Sd FootGolf -1 6 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 3 68

27 Poletto Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Genova -1 4 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 5 3 2 68

29 Cappelletto Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 0 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 69

30 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 1 4 5 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 70

30 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 1 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 2 70

30 Buttignol Simone Over 45 SECONDA Sd FootGolf 1 6 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 70

30 Colicchio Franco Over 45 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1 4 5 4 5 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 70

30 Felici Carlo Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 70

35 Valli Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 2 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 3 2 71

35 Anzalone Alessio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Rapallo 2 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 7 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 71

35 Pittis Massimiliano Over 45 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 2 4 5 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 7 3 4 3 2 71

35 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 71

35 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 2 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 2 6 4 3 71

40 Degano Daniele Over 45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 3 73

40 Incocciati Marco Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 8 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 2 5 3 3 73

42 Amendola Stefano Over 45 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 74

42 Marrelli Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 5 4 6 6 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 74

44 Infulati Marco Over 45 TERZA Sd FootGolf 6 5 5 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 75

45 Marinaccio Alessandro Over 45 QUARTA Bluemoon 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 76

46 Carta Simonpietro Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 9 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 4 4 78
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -9 2 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 60

2 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -8 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

2 Costa Andrea Over 50 TOP FootGolf Genova -8 3 5 3 4 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 3 61

4 Matteini Paolo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -7 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 62

4 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -7 3 4 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 62

6 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -6 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 63

6 Rotoli Ivano Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -6 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 2 63

8 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Motta -5 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 1 4 4 2 64

8 Pelati Ivan Over 50 QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -5 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 64

8 Zaghini Emanuele Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -5 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 3 3 64

11 Aloisio Massimo Over 50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 2 65

12 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Bluemoon -3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 66

13 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -2 5 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 2 67

13 Carta Massimo Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -2 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 67

13 Cadoni Marco Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova -2 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 2 3 67

16 Pedrali Maurizio Over 50 QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd -1 5 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 4 2 68

16 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf -1 4 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 1 4 3 2 68

16 Toffoli Alessandro Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -1 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 68

19 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 0 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 6 3 5 3 3 69

19 Ceccarini Luca Over 50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 0 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 6 2 5 4 2 69

19 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 0 6 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 69

19 Pioli Paolo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 0 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 5 4 3 69

23 D'Aveni Luca Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 1 4 4 6 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 3 6 5 2 5 4 3 70

24 Cudin Fabiano Over 50 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 5 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 74

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
18 Giugno 2023 - Golf Club Vigevano (PV)
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

24 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 74

26 Gobbo Andrea Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Vicenza 6 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 3 75

27 Frantz Stefano Over 50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 7 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 4 7 3 5 4 3 76

27 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA Sd FootGolf 7 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 3 76

29 Melloni Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 7 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 78

30 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Motta 11 5 6 5 5 2 5 6 2 7 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 3 80

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Gualco Luigi Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona -7 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 5 4 2 62

2 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 TOP FootGolf Pisa -6 4 4 3 4 2 3 6 2 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 63

3 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Bluemoon -5 3 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 2 4 3 2 64

4 Pisseri Giulio Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -4 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 2 65

5 Napoli Danilo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 66

6 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -1 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 68

6 Faben Dimitri Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -1 5 4 6 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 68

6 Valzano Lucio Over 55 SECONDA Crazy FootGolf Trieste -1 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 68

6 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cast -1 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 68

10 Dotto Massimo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 0 4 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 1 5 4 2 69

10 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 0 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 2 5 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 3 3 69

12 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 1 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 4 2 70

12 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 1 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 7 3 2 70

14 Cassese Salvatore Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Limido Comasco 2 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 6 3 3 71

14 Meringolo Pierluigi Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 1 71

14 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 7 2 5 3 3 71

17 Spinella Antonio Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Monza 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 72

18 Peruzzi Nicola Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Vicenza 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 4 3 8 4 5 4 2 74

19 Domenici Riccardo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 6 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 75

19 Cecchini Alessandro Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 6 4 5 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 75

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2023
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over 60 PRIMA Roosters FootGolf -7 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 62

2 Bortoloni Lorenzo Over 60 QUARTA Bluemoon -3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 66

3 Selmi Fabio Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno -1 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 2 68

4 Gavin Alessandro Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Motta 0 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 69

5 Machì Giovanni Over 60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 1 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 70

6 Scaramella Ferdinando Over 60 QUARTA Bluemoon 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 72

7 Pellegatta Michele Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 74

8 Cambria Ottavio Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 8 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 2 6 4 3 77

9 Fontana Franco Over 60 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 14 4 5 6 4 3 5 8 4 7 4 4 4 3 7 3 5 4 3 83
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Cambria Ottavio Over 60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 31,507 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 2 6 4 3 45,493

2 Lesi Leono - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 11,957 2 4 5 3 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 2 46,043

3 Colantoni Davide Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Genova 13,554 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 47,446

4 Ferrante Angelo - QUARTA Bluemoon 21,354 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 47,646

5 Vittor Stefano - TERZA Sd FootGolf 12,143 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 1 47,857

6 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 14,139 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 2 48,862

7 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 10,071 2 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 49,929

8 Bortoloni Lorenzo Over 60 QUARTA Bluemoon 14,996 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 51,004

9 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 10,886 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 51,114

10 Rotoli Ivano Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 11,854 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 2 51,146

11 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 11,682 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 51,318

12 Gualco Luigi Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cremona 10,470 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 5 4 2 51,530

13 Cabitza Massimo - TERZA FootGolf Genova 13,468 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 51,532

14 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,274 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 51,726

15 Dotto Massimo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 17,256 4 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 1 5 4 2 51,744

16 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,211 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 1 51,789

17 Cadoni Marco Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 15,191 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 2 3 51,809

18 Belleri Alessandro - SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 6,189 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 2 51,811

19 Carbone Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf 7,174 3 5 3 3 2 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 51,826

20 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 10,063 3 4 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 51,937

21 Caverzan Marco Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 9,060 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 51,940

22 Pisseri Giulio Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 13,054 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 2 51,947

23 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA Sd FootGolf 23,960 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 3 52,040

24 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 11,810 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 52,190
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25 Feroleto Marcantonio - TERZA FootGolf Verona 25,743 4 6 6 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 2 5 3 4 52,257

26 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 15,663 4 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 1 4 3 2 52,337

27 Ballabio Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Limido Comasco 8,477 4 3 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 52,523

28 Canfora Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,439 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 52,561

29 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,369 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 52,631

30 Melis Massimiliano - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,346 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 3 2 52,654

31 Morana Antonio - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,270 3 3 3 5 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 52,730

32 Fabbri Cristian - SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 11,070 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 52,930

33 Cagnato Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 13,042 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 2 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 52,958

34 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Motta 10,944 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 1 4 4 2 53,056

35 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Limido Comasco 7,914 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 53,086

36 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 7,831 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 53,169

37 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia 7,811 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 53,189

38 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,762 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 2 5 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 3 3 53,238

39 Colicchio Franco Over 45 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16,623 4 5 4 5 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 53,377

40 Pelati Ivan Over 50 QUARTA Brescia FootGolf asd 10,599 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 53,401

41 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 5,575 4 4 4 5 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 53,425

42 Vallerio Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 9,563 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 53,437

43 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 9,427 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 53,573

44 Matola Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Limido Comasco 11,280 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 53,720

45 Navarre Gianluca - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 15,227 4 5 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 2 53,773

46 Gavin Alessandro Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Motta 15,215 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 53,785

47 Pontillo Giambattista - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 8,211 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 2 53,789

48 Geti Giuliano Over 60 PRIMA Roosters FootGolf 8,139 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 53,861
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49 Barrale Sharon Femminile TERZA FootGolf Genova 18,135 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 53,865

50 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 11,128 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 53,872

51 Figoli Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,073 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 53,927

52 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 4,070 4 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 1 4 3 2 53,930

53 Ballarin Silvia Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 21,010 6 5 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 53,991

54 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Roosters FootGolf 7,939 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 54,061

55 Roberti Valerio - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf 11,939 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 54,061

56 Pavan Marco 90 - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 8,923 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 54,077

57 Guida Christian - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 9,825 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 54,175

58 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 16,729 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 6 3 6 4 3 54,271

59 Liparini Pierantonio Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Padova 10,717 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 2 54,283

60 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 8,646 4 4 5 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 54,354

61 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA Sd FootGolf 9,586 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 54,414

62 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7,555 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 54,445

63 Poletto Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Genova 13,521 4 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 5 3 2 54,479

64 Melis Alessio - TERZA FootGolf Siena 9,497 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 54,503

65 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 16,494 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 7 2 5 3 3 54,506

66 Cannella Salvatore - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,464 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 54,536

67 Costa Andrea Over 50 TOP FootGolf Genova 6,364 3 5 3 4 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 3 54,636

68 Ceccarini Mattia - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,309 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 54,691

69 Lombardo Davide - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 10,287 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 2 54,713

70 Venturelli Davide Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,269 3 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 54,731

71 Chies Oscar Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 8,210 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 54,790

72 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13,174 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 2 4 3 2 54,826
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73 Degano Daniele Over 45 QUARTA Udine FootGolf 18,134 5 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 3 3 54,866

74 Pittis Massimiliano Over 45 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 16,112 4 5 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 7 3 4 3 2 54,889

75 Amore Giacomo Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10,050 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 3 54,950

76 Brotto Arianna Femminile SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,039 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 54,961

77 Napoli Danilo Over 55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 11,015 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 54,985

78 Aloisio Massimo Over 50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 9,968 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 2 55,032

79 Matteini Paolo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Siena 6,937 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 55,063

80 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso- TOP FootGolf Genova 5,927 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 1 4 3 3 55,073

81 Durante Nicola - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 5,915 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 55,085

82 Dolci Attilio Over 45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 8,906 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 55,094

83 Selmi Fabio Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 12,820 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 2 55,180

84 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 9,755 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 55,245

85 Al Jaberi Alberto - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 14,733 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 2 55,267

86 Cavicchi Alessio Over 45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 5,705 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 55,295

87 Smussi Diego Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 8,627 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 55,374

88 Salan Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 12,592 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 55,409

89 Schiavi Claudio - TERZA FootGolf Genova 10,582 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 55,418

90 Mersini Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Siena 12,413 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 55,587

91 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 12,384 4 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 55,616

92 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,340 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 4 2 55,660

93 Cadente Lorenzo - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 8,236 3 4 3 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 55,764

94 Marinaccio Alessandro Over 45 QUARTA Bluemoon 20,232 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 55,768

95 Marcigaglia Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 8,215 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 3 3 4 55,785

96 Polverelli Filippo - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 7,210 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 55,790
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97 Trapani Matteo - QUARTA Bluemoon 9,179 4 4 3 5 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 55,821

98 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,159 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 55,841

99 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Monza 6,135 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 55,865

100 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 13,129 6 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 55,871

101 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Bluemoon 8,119 3 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 2 4 3 2 55,881

102 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 6,109 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 55,892

103 Alfieri Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Bluemoon 9,993 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 56,007

104 Lo Presti Alessandro - TERZA Bluemoon 8,990 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 56,010

105 Berettieri Eliano - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 11,939 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 56,061

106 Pinato Simone - TERZA FootGolf Monza 9,914 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 2 56,086

107 Zaghini Emanuele Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 7,875 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 3 3 56,125

108 Pioli Paolo Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 12,865 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 5 4 3 56,135

109 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,832 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 56,168

110 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 TOP FootGolf Pisa 6,803 4 4 3 4 2 3 6 2 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 56,197

111 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 9,789 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 2 5 6 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 56,211

112 Buttazzo Pino - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 7,688 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 56,312

113 Tomasi Cristiano Over 55 SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 11,659 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 56,341

114 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Pisa 4,526 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 2 5 2 4 3 2 56,474

115 Tamburini Juri Over 45 TOP Anticoli FootGolf 5,436 4 4 4 3 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 4 3 2 56,564

116 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,431 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 56,569

117 Girolami Pierluigi Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 13,430 4 5 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 56,570

118 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 13,415 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 56,585

119 Bressan Simona Femminile QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 28,287 5 6 6 5 3 5 7 3 6 3 5 5 4 7 2 6 4 3 56,713

120 Iannone Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,260 3 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 1 5 4 3 56,740
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121 Galliani Erika Femminile QUARTA Roosters FootGolf 23,018 4 6 5 4 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 56,982

122 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 3,978 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 57,022

123 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 7,860 5 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 2 57,140

124 Faben Dimitri Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,715 5 4 6 4 2 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 57,286

125 Meringolo Pierluigi Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Genova 13,509 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 1 57,492

126 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,507 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 2 5 4 2 57,493

127 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12,475 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 57,525

128 Cortese Emanuele - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,358 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 2 57,642

129 Romanacci Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 8,356 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 57,644

130 De Agostini Cesare - TOP Sd FootGolf 6,353 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 57,647

131 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,346 5 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 57,654

132 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Cast 10,297 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 57,703

133 Russignaga Marco - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 12,296 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 2 57,704

134 Venturini Francesco - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 15,275 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 57,725

135 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 6,132 6 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 2 57,868

136 Catalano Alessandro - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 8,113 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 2 57,887

137 Carta Massimo Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 8,969 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 58,031

138 Colombi Andrea - SECONDA L.A. United FootGolf 8,968 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 58,032

139 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,930 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 2 5 4 1 58,070

140 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Monza 14,927 5 4 4 6 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 58,073

141 Zuffo Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 7,879 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 58,121

142 Bisio Andrea - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,842 4 5 4 3 2 4 5 2 5 3 4 3 5 6 2 4 3 3 58,158

143 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 11,800 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 4 2 58,200

144 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 5,768 4 5 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 58,232
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145 Felici Carlo Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11,722 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 3 58,278

146 Minnucci Giulio - TERZA FootGolf Siena 9,705 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 58,295

147 Cudin Fabiano Over 50 QUARTA Zebrette CM FootGolf 15,697 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 58,303

148 D'Aveni Luca Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 11,588 4 4 6 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 3 6 5 2 5 4 3 58,412

149 Incerti Iacopo - PRIMA Roosters FootGolf 5,554 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 58,446

150 Civitella Gilbert Over 45 SECONDA Sd FootGolf 9,476 6 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 5 3 3 58,524

151 Marcante Gilberto - SECONDA FootGolf Padova 8,446 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 58,554

152 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,405 4 5 4 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 58,595

153 Singia Ennio Over 45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,372 4 4 4 5 2 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 58,628

154 Scotton Alberto - TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,293 4 5 4 4 2 4 7 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 2 5 4 3 58,707

155 Cecchini Alessandro Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 16,287 4 5 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 58,713

156 Frantz Stefano Over 50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 17,278 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 4 7 3 5 4 3 58,722

157 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,255 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 58,745

158 Bilardo Francesco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 6,224 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 58,776

159 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,200 3 4 4 4 2 3 6 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 4 2 58,800

160 Faini Francesco Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 8,161 6 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 2 5 4 2 58,839

161 Vivan Mattia - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 8,104 5 2 7 4 2 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 2 6 2 5 4 2 58,896

162 Domenici Riccardo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 16,063 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 58,937

163 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 8,059 5 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 2 58,941

164 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 4,977 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 59,023

165 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno 4,969 3 5 3 5 3 3 6 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 59,031

166 Valzano Lucio Over 55 SECONDA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 8,968 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 59,032

167 Anzalone Alessio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Rapallo 11,943 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 7 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 59,057

168 Coletti Luigi - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,912 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 59,088
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169 Lo Presti Marco - TERZA Bluemoon 11,904 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 6 6 3 4 4 3 59,096

170 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP Bluemoon 5,858 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 59,142

171 Damonti Mattia - TOP Brescia FootGolf asd 5,824 5 5 3 3 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 59,176

172 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 11,771 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 6 2 6 4 3 59,229

173 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 19,731 6 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 6 2 5 4 2 59,269

174 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 8,721 4 5 3 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 5 3 3 59,279

175 Prampolini Giorgio - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,692 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 59,308

176 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 5,673 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 5 59,327

177 Martino Giorgio - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 14,626 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 59,374

178 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,597 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 5 5 2 59,403

179 Lappo Andrea Over 45 TOP Alto Vicentino FootGolf 6,489 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 59,511

180 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 2,485 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 59,515

181 Santoni Stefano Over 45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 5,484 3 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 2 59,516

182 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 9,444 6 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 3 59,556

183 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 10,369 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 59,631

184 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 8,343 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 3 2 59,657

185 Cristofari Cristian - TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 11,330 6 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 59,670

186 Pavan Marco 84 - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 3,239 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 59,761

187 Valli Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 11,229 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 3 2 59,771

188 Cerionese Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia 7,185 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 2 4 5 4 5 2 4 3 2 59,815

189 Cappelletto Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 9,165 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 59,835

190 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 10,093 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 59,907

191 Sacchi Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Verona 9,059 4 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 59,941

192 Ceccarini Luca Over 50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,962 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 6 2 5 4 2 60,038
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193 Toffoli Alessandro Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 7,868 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 60,132

194 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 9,860 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 6 3 7 3 2 60,140

195 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 5,793 3 3 4 4 2 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 60,207

196 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 9,757 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 2 4 3 7 2 5 4 3 60,243

197 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,750 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 2 3 60,250

198 Amendola Stefano Over 45 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13,646 5 5 4 4 3 4 7 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 60,354

199 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 8,555 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 6 3 5 3 3 60,445

200 Fillini Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 8,551 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 4 2 60,449

201 Machì Giovanni Over 60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9,353 5 4 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 60,647

202 Buttignol Simone Over 45 SECONDA Sd FootGolf 9,004 6 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 60,996

203 Melloni Stefano Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 17,003 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 7 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 60,997

204 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 8,896 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 2 61,104

205 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,790 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 2 61,210

206 Incocciati Marco Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 11,694 4 4 4 5 2 4 8 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 2 5 3 3 61,306

207 Perazzani Davide - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 7,655 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 4 2 5 3 5 4 2 61,345

208 Piscini Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 8,618 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 5 5 3 61,382

209 Gobbo Andrea Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Vicenza 13,560 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 3 61,440

210 Pellegatta Michele Over 60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 12,446 4 5 4 4 2 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 61,554

211 Giudici Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 7,251 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 61,7485

212 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA L.A. United FootGolf 8,133 5 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 61,8673

213 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 11,888 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 62,1119

214 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,821 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 62,1788

215 Carta Simonpietro Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 14,036 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 4 4 63,9645

216 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Motta 16,034 5 6 5 5 2 5 6 2 7 4 4 4 4 6 2 6 4 3 63,9657
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217 Proietto Sabrina Femminile TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 19,766 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 64,2336

218 Infulati Marco Over 45 TERZA Sd FootGolf 10,712 5 5 5 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 2 5 4 3 64,2878

219 Marrelli Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 9,623 4 6 6 4 3 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 64,3774

220 Marsotto Loris Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,032 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 64,9684

221 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 4,591 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 6 2 5 4 2 65,4089

222 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 5,447 4 4 5 6 3 7 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 65,5525

223 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 25,084 5 6 6 5 3 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 2 6 5 4 65,9162

224 Macrì Mirco - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 12,097 5 4 4 5 4 4 7 3 5 13 14 14 13 15 13 15 14 13 152,903
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